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HS Code/
Kod HS

01.03

0103.
0103.

01.05

0105.

02.03
0203.

0203.

02.07

0207.
0207.
0207.

04.01

91
92

11

11

21

11
12
14

000
000

900

000

000

000
000
000

APPENDIX “C”

P.U.(A)

BARANG TERTAKLUK KEPADA KADAR TARIF KUOTA/GOODS SUBJECT TO TARIFF RATE QUOTA (TRQ)

2

Description/
Keterangan

Live swine.

- Other:

- - Weighing less than 50 kg

- - Weighing 50 kg or more

Live poultry, that is to say, fowls of the

species Gallus domesticus, ducks, geese,

turkeys and guinea fowls.

- Weighing not more than 185 g:
Fowls of the species Gallus
domesticus:

Other

Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Fresh or chilled:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

- Frozen:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

Meat and edible offal, of the poultry of
heading 01.05, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus:
- - Notcutin pieces, fresh or chilled

- - Notcutin pieces, frozen

- - Cuts and offal, frozen

Milk and cream, not concentrated nor

containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter.

(3)

Unit of
Quantity

kg

kg
kg

In-quota
volume

Australia

150
150

350,500

550

4500

300
17,500
290,500

803

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2013

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20

In-auota Out-quota
In-quota q tariff rate
volume tariff rate (%) |
(%) / Kadar .
. Kadar tarif
tarif dalam luar quota
Australia 0
quota (%) (%)
2014
152 Nil 15
152 Nil 15
354,005 Nil 10
825 Nil 25
4,860 Nil 25
450 Nil 20
18,025 Nil 20
299,215 Nil 20



P.U.(A)

(1) 2) (3) €J)
Out-quota Out-quota
In-quota In-.quota tari)gc rate In-quota In-_quota tari}gr rate
HS Code/ Description/ Unitof ~ Volume ((f/")r ’ffl(r:;gr (%) / volume (,f/")r ’%{:jﬁr (%) /
Kod HS Keterangan Quantity ) Kadar tarif o Kadar tarif
tarif dalam luar quota tarif dalam luar quota
Australia 0 Australia 0
quota (%) (%) quota (%) (%)
2013 2014
0401. 10 i Of a fat content, by weight, not

exceeding 1%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 100,000 Nil 20 103,000 Nil 20
Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding

0401. 20 " 1% but not exceeding 6%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 500,000 Nil 20 545,000 Nil 20
i Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding
0401. 40 6% but not exceeding 10%:
- - Milk:
110 - - - Inliquid form kg 20,600 Nil 20 21,218 Nil 20
04.07 Birds' eggs, in shell, fresh, preserved or
cooked.
- Fertilised eggs for incubation :
0407. 11 000 - - 2”0“’1? of the species Gallus 100u 1,005 Nil 10 1,015.05 Nil 10
omesticus
0407. 19 - - Other:
100 - - - Ofducks 100u 1,005 Nil 10 1,015.05 Nil 10
- Other fresh eggs:
3 *. *
0407. 21 000 - - of fowls of the species Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
0407. 29 - - Other:
*refer *refer
100 - - - Ofducks 100u Nil 10 Nil 10
footnote footnote
0407. 90 - Other:
. * *
100 - - of fowl§ of the species Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
*. *
200 - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote

804
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HS Code/
Kod HS

01.03

0103.
0103.

01.05

0105.

02.03
0203.

0203.

02.07

0207.
0207.
0207.

04.01

91
92

11

11

21

11
12
14

000
000

900

000

000

000
000
000

2

Description/
Keterangan

Live swine.

- Other:

- - Weighing less than 50 kg

- - Weighing 50 kg or more

Live poultry, that is to say, fowls of the

species Gallus domesticus, ducks, geese,

turkeys and guinea fowls.

- Weighing not more than 185 g:
Fowls of the species Gallus
domesticus:

- - - Other

Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Fresh or chilled:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

- Frozen:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

Meat and edible offal, of the poultry of
heading 01.05, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus:
- - Notcutin pieces, fresh or chilled

- - Notcutin pieces, frozen

- - Cutsand offal, frozen

Milk and cream, not concentrated nor
containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter.

(3)

Unit of
Quantity

kg

kg
kg

In-quota
volume

Australia

153
153

357,545

1,238

5,249

675
18,566
308,191

805

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2015

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20

4

In-quota
volume

Australia

155
155

361,121

1,856

5,669

1,013
19,123
317,437

P.U.(A)

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2016

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20



P.U.(A)

(1) (2) (3) 4
Out-quota Out-quota
In-quota In-.quota tari)gc rate In-quota In-_quota tari}gr rate
HS Code/ Description/ Unitof ~ Volume ((f/")r ’ffl(r:;gr (%) / volume (,f/")r ’%{:jﬁr (%) /
Kod HS Keterangan Quantity or Kadar tarif o7 Kadar tarif
tarif dalam luar quota tarif dalam luar quota
Australia 0 Australia 0
quota (%) (%) quota (%) (%)
2015 2016
0401. 10 i Of a fat content, by weight, not

exceeding 1%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 106,090 Nil 20 109,273 Nil 20
Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding

0401. 20 " 1% but not exceeding 6%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 594,050 Nil 20 647,515 Nil 20
i Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding
0401. 40 6% but not exceeding 10%:
- - Milk:
110 - - - Inliquid form kg 21,855 Nil 20 22,510 Nil 20
04.07 Birds' eggs, in shell, fresh, preserved or
cooked.
- Fertilised eggs for incubation :
0407. 11 000 - - gffOWl?OftheSpeC‘esG"””S 100u 1,025.2 Nil 10 1,035.45 Nil 10
omesticus
0407. 19 - - Other:
100 - - - Ofducks 100u 1,025.2 Nil 10 1,035.45 Nil 10
- Other fresh eggs:
3 *. *
0407. 21 000 - - Offowl_softhespeaes Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
0407. 29 - - Other:
*. *
100 - - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote
0407. 90 - Other:
3 *. *
100 - - Offowl§ of the species Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
*. *
200 - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote
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HS Code/
Kod HS

01.03

0103.
0103.

01.05

0105.

02.03
0203.

0203.

02.07

0207.
0207.
0207.

04.01

91
92

11

11

21

11
12
14

000
000

900

000

000

000
000
000

2

Description/
Keterangan

Live swine.

- Other:

- - Weighing less than 50 kg

- - Weighing 50 kg or more

Live poultry, that is to say, fowls of the

species Gallus domesticus, ducks, geese,

turkeys and guinea fowls.

- Weighing not more than 185 g:
Fowls of the species Gallus
domesticus:

- - - Other

Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Fresh or chilled:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

- Frozen:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

Meat and edible offal, of the poultry of
heading 01.05, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus:
- - Notcutin pieces, fresh or chilled

- - Notcutin pieces, frozen

- - Cutsand offal, frozen

Milk and cream, not concentrated nor
containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter.

(3)

Unit of
Quantity

kg

kg
kg

In-quota
volume

Australia

156
156

364,732

2,784

6,122

1,519
19,696
326,960

807

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2017

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20

4

In-quota
volume

Australia

158
158

368,379

4,177

6,612

2,278
20,287
366,769

P.U.(A)

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2018

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20



P.U.(A)

(1) 2) (3) €J)
Out-quota Out-quota
In-quota In-.quota tari)gc rate In-quota In-_quota tari}gr rate
HS Code/ Description/ Unitof ~ Volume ((f/")r ’ffl(r:;gr (%) / volume (,f/")r ’%{:jﬁr (%) /
Kod HS Keterangan Quantity ) Kadar tarif o Kadar tarif
tarif dalam luar quota tarif dalam luar quota
Australia 0 Australia 0
quota (%) (%) quota (%) (%)
2017 2018
0401. 10 i Of a fat content, by weight, not

exceeding 1%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 112,551 Nil 20 115,927 Nil 20
Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding

0401. 20 " 1% but not exceeding 6%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 705,791 Nil 20 769,312 Nil 20
i Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding
0401. 40 6% but not exceeding 10%:
- - Milk:
110 - - - Inliquid form kg 23,185 Nil 20 23,881 Nil 20
04.07 Birds' eggs, in shell, fresh, preserved or
cooked.
- Fertilised eggs for incubation :
0407. 11 o000 - - Offowlsofthespecies Gallus 100u 1,045.81 Nil 10 1,056.27 Nil 10
domesticus
0407. 19 - - Other:
100 - - - Ofducks 100u 1,045.81 Nil 10 1,056.27 Nil 10
- Other fresh eggs:
. * *
0407. 21 000 - - Offowl_softhespeaes Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
0407. 29 - - Other:
*. *
100 - - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote
0407. 90 - Other:
3 *. *
100 - - Offowl§ of the species Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
*. *
200 - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote
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HS Code/
Kod HS

01.03

0103.
0103.

01.05

0105.

02.03
0203.

0203.

02.07

0207.
0207.
0207.

04.01

91
92

11

11

21

11
12
14

000
000

900

000

000

000
000
000

2

Description/
Keterangan

Live swine.

- Other:

- - Weighing less than 50 kg

- - Weighing 50 kg or more

Live poultry, that is to say, fowls of the

species Gallus domesticus, ducks, geese,

turkeys and guinea fowls.

- Weighing not more than 185 g:
Fowls of the species Gallus
domesticus:

- - - Other

Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Fresh or chilled:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

- Frozen:

- - Carcasses and half-carcasses

Meat and edible offal, of the poultry of
heading 01.05, fresh, chilled or frozen.

- Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus:
- - Notcutin pieces, fresh or chilled

- - Notcutin pieces, frozen

- - Cutsand offal, frozen

Milk and cream, not concentrated nor
containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter.

(3)

Unit of
Quantity

kg

kg
kg

In-quota
volume

Australia

159
159

372,063

6,265

7,141

3,417
20,896
346,872

809

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2019

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20

4

In-quota
volume

Australia

161
161

375,783

6,578

7,712

5126
21,523
357,278

P.U.(A)

In-quota
tariff rate
(%) / Kadar
tarif dalam
quota (%)

2020

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Out-quota
tariff rate

(%) /
Kadar tarif
luar quota

(%)

15
15

10

25

25

20
20
20



P.U.(A)

(1) 2) (3) €J)
Out-quota Out-quota
In-quota In-.quota tari)gc rate In-quota In-_quota tari}gr rate
HS Code/ Description/ Unitof ~ Volume ((f/")r ’ffl(r:;gr (%) / volume (,f/")r ’%{:jﬁr (%) /
Kod HS Keterangan Quantity ) Kadar tarif o Kadar tarif
tarif dalam luar quota tarif dalam luar quota
Australia 0 Australia 0
quota (%) (%) quota (%) (%)
2019 2020
0401. 10 i Of a fat content, by weight, not

exceeding 1%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 119,405 Nil 20 122,987 Nil 20
Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding

0401. 20 " 1% but not exceeding 6%:
100 - - Inliquid form kg 838,550 Nil 20 914,020 Nil 20
i Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding
0401. 40 6% but not exceeding 10%:
- - Milk:
110 - - - Inliquid form kg 24,597 Nil 20 25,335 Nil 20
04.07 Birds' eggs, in shell, fresh, preserved or
cooked.
- Fertilised eggs for incubation :
0407. 11 000 - - Offowlsofthespecies Gallus 100u 1,066.83 Nil 10 1,077.5 Nil 10
domesticus
0407. 19 - - Other:
100 - - - Ofducks 100u 1,066.83 Nil 10 1,077.5 Nil 10
- Other fresh eggs:
3 *. *
0407. 21 000 - - Offowl_softhespeaes Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
0407. 29 - - Other:
*. *
100 - - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote
0407. 90 - Other:
3 *. *
100 - - Offowl§ of the species Gallus 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
domesticus footnote footnote
*. *
200 - - Ofducks 100u refer Nil 10 refer Nil 10
footnote footnote

810



P.U.(A)

HS Code/ In-quota volume
Kod HS 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
0407.21 000
0407.90 100 40,005 40,405.05 40,809.1 41,217.19 41,629.36 42,045.66 42,466.11 42,890.77
0407.29 100
0407.90 200 50,005 50,505.05 51,010.1 51,520.2 52,035.4 52,555.76 53,081.32 53,612.13
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